

Christian County Commission

100 West Church St, Room 100 Ozark, MO 65721

SCHEDULED

MEETING ATTACHMENTS (ID # 5307)

Meeting: 11/04/21 08:25 AM
Department: County Clerk
Category: Meeting Items
Prepared By: Paula Brumfield
Initiator: Paula Brumfield

Sponsors: DOC ID: 5307

Meeting Attachments

ATTACHMENTS:

• 110421 CC Senior Services Fund Board (Gardner) (PDF)

Updated: 12/20/2021 12:32 PM by Paula Brumfield



Christian County Commission

100 W. Church Street Room 100 Ozark, Missouri 65721 (417)582-4300 Ralph Phillips Presiding Commissioner

Lynn Morris Eastern Commissioner

Hosea Bilyeu Western Commissioner

November 2, 2021

Tonya Gardner

Dear Mrs. Gardner,

The Christian County Commission voted today to appoint you to the Christian County Senior Services Fund Board. Your willingness to serve your community is appreciated. Your term will expire on November 5, 2024.

Sincerely,

Ralph Phillips

Presiding Commissioner

Hosea Bilyeu

Western Commissioner

Lynn Morris

Easter Commissioner